MUNICIPAL & CONTRACTORS
EQUIPBENT

SINCE 1958

ing.

TRIUS INC. - FORT EDWARD
268 TOWPATH ROAD !
FORT EDWARD, NY, 12828

Phone: 518-480-3540 P
Fax: 518-480-3547
PROPOSAL |
Albany County 5.27.2021
Attn : Scott Duncan
Scott:

We at Trius Inc ~Fort Edward are pleased at the opportunity to quote you on the following :
Per KM International NCPA Contract 05-25 Roadway Maintenance Equipment and Supplies
One (1) KM 8000TEDD €2M2 4 Ton Hot Box Diesel Fired Asphalt Reclaimer
4 Ton Asphalt Diesel Fired Hydraulic Dump Trailer (18') Standard with Electric Brakes
NCPA Seli Price: $ 26,315.00 ea

Tool Rack Holds 4-6 Tools 4000/8000 OPTION
NCPA Sell Price: $ 285.50 ea
Loading Hoist/ Winch & Davit 12v Operation 4000/8000 Diese| Unit Only With mounts on both sides of Trailer
NCPA Sell Price: $ 2,755.00 ea
KM Strobe 4” Amber Strobe Lights Mounted on Rear of Fenders and Switched

NCPA Sell Price: $ 646.00 ea
KM 8000 Amber Strobe Light 6” Dome Mounted and Switched :
‘ NCPA Sell Price: $ 294.50 ea
X2
$ 589.00 Total for 2

KM 8000 Lightbar, Directional Arrow Board & Controller includes hardware, brackets, enclosure (Traffic Master) OPTION
NCPA Sell Price: 5 1,420.25 ea

KM 4000/8000 Work Light, two (2) Lid Mounted and Switched Work Lights OPTION
NCPA Sell Price: $ 342.00 ea
Custom/ Unique OPTION Seam Sea! on Fenders, Wire Protection on Basket Area, Rubber Protection on Battery Door
Non-listed OPTION -NCPA Sell Price: $ 350.00 ea
Utility Hand Torch with Retractable Hose Reel Use with Diesel Supplied Hot Box 4000/8000

Nen-listed OPTION - NCPA Sell Price: § 1,200.00 ea

Handling/ Packaging And/Or Crate Charges
NCPA Sel! Price: $ 150.00
Freight — North Branch FOB- Door North Branch, Ml 48461 To Door .
*NCPA Sell Price: $ 1,800.00
PDI
NCPA Seli Price: $ 360.00

NCPA Total As Quoted : $ 36,212.75




